SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Auxiliary Spillway Repairs - Dimock Dam

Bid Opening Date: 3:00 PM Ct, September 4, 2025

1.08 Traffic Control Signs

1.09 Traffic Control, Misc

136

Units

LS

TOTAL BASE BID

\$2.40

\$2,300.00

\$326.40

\$2,300.00

\$310,973.75

\$2.19

\$2,056.13

\$297.84

\$2,056.13

\$224,626.00

\$10.00

\$1,300.00

\$1,360.00

\$1,300.00

\$470,568.90

\$2.40

\$2,500.00

\$326.40

\$2,500.00

\$394,708.57

Bid (Opening Date: 3:00 PM Ct, Septem	ber 4, 2025									
		Bids Received:		Brock Contracting		Feistner Gravel & Excavation		Lidel Construction		Jef fArgo Excavating	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,438.20	\$24,438.20	\$15,942.00	\$15,942.00	\$17,562.00	\$17,562.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1.01	Misc. Shaping/Grading	CY	10800	\$4.14	\$44,712.00	\$17.95	\$193,860.00	\$2.02	\$21,816.00	\$18.00	\$194,400.00
1.02	Class "C"Rip-Rap: F&I	TON	2690.5	\$34.90	\$93,898.45	\$41.89	\$112,705.05	\$41.61	\$111,951.71	\$32.00	\$86,096.00
1.03	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	1992.9	\$2.09	\$4,165.16	\$7.78	\$15,504.76	\$1.67	\$3,328.14	\$4.00	\$7,971.60
1.04	Type II Eroson Control Blanket	SY	14735	\$1.78	\$26,228.30	\$3.59	\$52,898.65	\$1.60	\$23,576.00	\$2.50	\$36,837.50
1.05	Seeding & Fertilizing	AC	3.0445	\$1,813.10	\$5,519.98	\$2,992.00	\$9,109.14	\$1,629.16	\$4,959.98	\$2,000.00	\$6,089.00
1.06	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	320	\$4.88	\$1,561.60	\$4.79	\$1,532.80	\$3.36	\$1,075.20	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
1.07	Permanent Fencing	LF	1682	\$7.80	\$13,119.60	\$4.79	\$8,056.78	\$6.21	\$10,445.22	\$5.00	\$8,410.00
1.08	Traffic Control Signs	Units	136	\$4.00	\$544.00	\$17.95	\$2,441.20	\$2.07	\$281.52	\$2.00	\$272.00
1.09	Traffic Control, Misc	LS	1	\$1,856.00	\$1,856.00	\$2,394.00	\$2,394.00	\$1,965.41	\$1,965.41	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	-	TOTAL BASE BID		\$216,043.29		\$414,444.38		\$196,961.18		\$369,176.10	
	Bids Received:		Runge Enterprises Inc		Soukup Construction		Street Construction		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises		
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$15,949.40	\$15,949.40	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00
1.01	Misc. Shaping/Grading	CY	10800	\$4.50	\$48,600.00	\$4.27	\$46,116.00	\$14.50	\$156,600.00	\$17.00	\$183,600.00
1.02	Class "C"Rip-Rap: F&I	TON	2690.5	\$55.00	\$147,977.50	\$40.82	\$109,826.21	\$72.50	\$195,061.25	\$43.70	\$117,574.85
1.03	Type B Drainage Fabric	SY	1992.9	\$3.25	\$6,476.93	\$2.04	\$4,065.52	\$5.50	\$10,960.95	\$2.00	\$3,985.80
1.04	Type II Eroson Control Blanket	SY	14735	\$3.55	\$52,309.25	\$1.68	\$24,754.80	\$2.75	\$40,521.25	\$2.23	\$32,859.05
1.05	Seeding & Fertilizing	AC	3.0445	\$4,750.00	\$14,461.38	\$760.21	\$2,314.46	\$2,100.00	\$6,393.45	\$2,415.00	\$7,352.47
1.06	High Flow Silt Fence	LF	320	\$7.80	\$2,496.00	\$3.27	\$1,046.40	\$4.00	\$1,280.00	\$5.00	\$1,600.00
1.07	Permanent Fencing	LF	1682	\$7.15	\$12,026.30	\$10.82	\$18,199.24	\$6.00	\$10,092.00	\$5.00	\$8,410.00
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										